TABLE 13.2:  TYPE OF ENERGY USED FOR COOKING BEFORE AND AFTER SALE SCENARIO

Gas Wood & Dung Cake Other

Before-Sale After-Sales Before-Sale After-Sales
Be-

fore-Sale
Af-

ter-Sales

Andhra Pradesh 0.3 18.3 99.2 81.7 0.5 0.0

Chhattisgarh 0.0 0.0 100.0 99.6 0.0 0.4

Gujarat 0.0 9.7 100.0 90.3 0.0 0.0

Jharkhand 19.1 20.1 80.9 79.9 0.0 0.0

Karnataka 0.7 2.0 99.3 98.0 0.0 0.0

Madhya Pradesh 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

Maharashtra 29.7 49.7 70.3 47.0 0.0 3.2

Odisha 41.6 41.6 58.4 58.4 0.0 0.0

Rajasthan 0.0 1.0 100.0 98.7 0.0 0.3

Total 8.6 14.4 91.3 85.2 0.1 0.3

Source: IIPA Survey of MFP Collectors, 2019-20

HOUSING CONDITIONS AND AMENITIES BEFORE AND AFTER SELLING MFP AT MSP

73    

13.4  �OWNERSHIP OF LIVESTOCK BEFORE AND AFTER SELLING
MFP AT MSP

Ownership of livestock before and after sale scenario shows little variation. Among States, goatary has
shown improvement after sales in Madhya Pradesh and Maharashtra.

TABLE 13.3:  OWNERSHIP OF LIVESTOCK: BEFORE AND AFTER SALE SCENARIO (%)

Cow Goat Buffalo Other

Before After Before After Before After Before After

Andhra Pradesh 47.7 41.4 28.8 25.9 5.9 15.0 17.6 17.8

Chhattisgarh 43.1 43.5 54.1 50.0 1.3 5.7 1.5 0.8

Gujarat 27.4 26.3 23.8 23.8 20.9 21.1 27.9 28.7

Jharkhand 29.5 29.6 51.7 51.6 11.0 10.9 7.8 7.9

Karnataka 39.4 38.2 39.4 38.2 18.2 17.6 3.0 5.9

Madhya
Pradesh

75.2 52.2 24.0 42.9 0.8 4.9 0.0 0.0

Maharashtra 32.3 35.0 38.1 44.8 23.8 17.5 5.8 2.8

Odisha 75.0 78.5 25.0 21.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Rajasthan 31.8 31.9 32.7 33.0 7.7 6.8 27.7 28.4

Total 37.3 36.5 35.9 36.9 11.7 12.2 15.2 14.4

Source: IIPA Survey of MFP Collectors, 2019-20

13.5 � LAND OWNED FOR CULTIVATION BEFORE AND AFTER
SELLING MFP AT MSP

Land ownership for cultivation shows a dwindling impact after sales. In aggregate, it has gone down from
around 77 per cent before-sales to 71 per cent after-sales. MFP gatherers from Jharkhand shows a steep
decline from around 90 per cent to around 48 per cent after-sales. There could be a substitution effect in
the sense that MFP gatherers are switching over more to collection effort after sales rather than engaging